

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No.405 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	29.01.2025	<u>RNT, J & CGR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2018</u> This application has been filed by the petitioner/husband for condonation of delay of 33 days in filing the appeal. 2. Any objection to the said application has not been filed by the respondent. 3. After having considered the submissions advanced as also having gone through the contents of the affidavit filed in support of the application, we find the cause shown is sufficient. 4. The I.A. is allowed. Delay is condoned. <u>C.M.A.No.405 of 2018</u> 5. This appeal has been filed by the husband being aggrieved from the order of dismissal of his petition for divorce under Section 13(1)(1)(a)(ib) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1956. 6. Learned counsel for both the parties jointly submit that there may be chances of settlement if the parties are referred to the mediation and	

		reconciliation centre of this court for resolving the dispute amicably through the process of mediation. 2. Accordingly, the parties shall appear before the Andhra Pradesh High Court's Mediation Centre on 12.02.2025. 3. The Mediation Centre shall appoint a mediator. The mediator shall fix the dates for holding sessions, and after completion of the mediation proceedings, within three (03) months from the date of first session, shall submit its report. 7. Post after three months. RNT, J CGR, J Pab	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--