

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. C.M.A. No. 405 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	17.07.2025	<u>BKM,J & AHHS,J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for the respondent. This appeal arises against the dismissal order in H.M.O.P.No.41 of 2015 on the file of Senior Civil Judge, Gurazala dated 17.11.2017 filed by the husband for granting divorce. The learned counsel for the respondent also submits that the wife wants some social security in terms of financial commitment by the husband for which he is not coming for fair proposal. In reply, the learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is having one house in the name of his mother and he is ready to give some share to the wife/ respondent. In view of the above said facts and circumstances, this court directs the appellant to come with proposals in writing with regard to the financial settlement to be made to the respondent/ wife. The xerox copies of the documents relating to the property as contended by the learned counsel for the appellant also shall be placed before this court. List on 31.07.2025. BKM,J AHHS,J NNN	

